
Wis.-Whitewater (5-8,0-2 WIAC) -vs- Wis.-Stevens Point (10-3,2-0 WIAC)
01/08/20 at 

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Whitewater 54

Wis.-Stevens Point 68

Date: 01/08/20
Time: 7:00 pm
Attendance: 1014
Referees: Gary Wild,Steven Luebke,Darren Budahn
Notes: 2019-20 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Wis.-Stevens Point vs
Wis.-Whitewater. Pla

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Whitewater 25 29 54
Wis.-Stevens Point 37 31 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Kale, Bailey * 38 8-15 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 2 19
23 Ards, Equan * 30 4-16 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 12
25 Jensen, Riley * 28 1-1 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 4 7
24 Brahm, Jack * 27 3-5 0-1 1-1 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
11 Conaghan, Brian * 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 16 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 4
03 Burks, James 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 2 1 5 0 1 3
21 Gates, Austin 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
34 Martinez, Rocky 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Fox, James 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 3-15 13-15 10-16 26 16 7 14 1 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 3-15   20.0 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Ethan Bublitz * 35 5-10 2-5 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 16
20 Blake Ehrke * 33 6-7 2-3 2-2 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 2 16
12 Garrett Nelson * 35 2-6 0-2 11-12 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 1 15
11 Brandon Spray * 34 3-11 1-4 2-2 3-7 10 0 2 4 3 1 9
24 Matt Koerner * 25 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
23 Aaron Knez 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 3
02 Zach Mootz 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 3 3
35 Peter Timmerman 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-45 9-24 19-20 10-20 30 11 12 15 3 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22   50.00 % 7-16   43.75 % 8-8   100.00 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 2-8   25.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 20-45   44.4 % 9-24   37.5 % 19-20   95.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 30
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 19 1st-05:44



First Half Box Score
Wis.-Whitewater 25

Wis.-Stevens Point 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kale, Bailey 19 5-10 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 12
23 Ards, Equan 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
25 Jensen, Riley 15 1-1 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
24 Brahm, Jack 14 1-3 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Conaghan, Brian 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Burks, James 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 4 0 0 1
21 Gates, Austin 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Martinez, Rocky 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fox, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-23 2-10 9-11 6-7 13 8 3 7 0 2 25
30.4 % 20.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ethan Bublitz 15 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
20 Blake Ehrke 15 4-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 10
12 Garrett Nelson 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
11 Brandon Spray 16 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 0 1 2 1 1 7
24 Matt Koerner 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Aaron Knez 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
2 Zach Mootz 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 2 3
35 Peter Timmerman 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 7-16 8-8 4-10 14 7 8 8 1 4 37
50.0 % 43.8 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Wis.-Whitewater 29

Wis.-Stevens Point 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kale, Bailey 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 7
23 Ards, Equan 19 4-13 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 12
25 Jensen, Riley 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
24 Brahm, Jack 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Conaghan, Brian 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chislom, Trevon 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
3 Burks, James 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
21 Gates, Austin 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
34 Martinez, Rocky 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Fox, James 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-5 4-4 4-9 13 8 4 7 1 5 29
46.2 % 20.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ethan Bublitz 20 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
20 Blake Ehrke 18 2-3 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 1 6
12 Garrett Nelson 20 2-5 0-2 9-10 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 13
11 Brandon Spray 18 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 2 0 2
24 Matt Koerner 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Aaron Knez 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
2 Zach Mootz 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
35 Peter Timmerman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 2-8 11-12 6-10 16 4 4 7 2 4 31
39.1 % 25.0 % 91.7 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KALE,BAILEY 19:16
18:52 MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 18:50

18:43 TURNOVER  by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
18:00 MISS 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,BLAKE
17:54 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KALE,BAILEY 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

17:05 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by KOERNER,MATT

FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 16:47
TURNOVER  by ARDS,EQUAN 16:47
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 16:46
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 16:46
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 16:46
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 16:46

16:25 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT
-- ASSIST  by EHRKE,BLAKE

TURNOVER  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 16:09
16:09 STEAL  by SPRAY,BRANDON

FOUL  by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 16:09
SUB IN by BURKS,JAMES 16:09
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 16:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:41 TURNOVER  by SPRAY,BRANDON
15:26 FOUL  by KOERNER,MATT

MISS FT by BURKS,JAMES 15:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURKS,JAMES 15:26 1-10 H 9

15:12 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRAY,BRANDON

15:07 1-13 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT
-- ASSIST  by SPRAY,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

14:20 1-16 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by EHRKE,BLAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:10
SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 14:10
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 14:10
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 14:10
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
14:10 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
14:10 SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
14:10 SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by BURKS,JAMES 14:04
14:04 STEAL  by MOOTZ,ZACH
13:58 1-19 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
13:26 TURNOVER  by KOERNER,MATT



SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 13:26
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 13:26
SUB OUT by BURKS,JAMES 13:26
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 13:26

13:03 FOUL  by MOOTZ,ZACH
13:03 SUB IN by SPRAY,BRANDON
13:03 SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,PETER
13:03 SUB OUT by EHRKE,BLAKE
13:03 SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

12:27 TURNOVER  by SPRAY,BRANDON
12:27 SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
12:27 SUB OUT by NELSON,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 12:08
REBOUND OFF by GATES,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by KALE,BAILEY 11:57 4-19 H 15
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --
FOUL  by KALE,BAILEY 11:37
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 11:37
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 11:37

11:20 MISS 3PTR by TIMMERMAN,PETER
REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --

11:04 FOUL  by TIMMERMAN,PETER
MISS FT by JENSEN,RILEY 11:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 11:04 5-19 H 14
SUB IN by BURKS,JAMES 11:04
SUB OUT by KALE,BAILEY 11:04

10:40 MISS 3PTR by TIMMERMAN,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by MOOTZ,ZACH

10:21 MISS 3PTR by KNEZ,AARON
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by GATES,AUSTIN 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KNEZ,AARON
FOUL  by GATES,AUSTIN 10:04

10:04 5-20 H 15 GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)
10:04 5-21 H 16 GOOD FT by SPRAY,BRANDON(fastbreak)

SUB IN by KALE,BAILEY 10:04
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 10:04

10:04 SUB IN by NELSON,GARRETT
10:04 SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,PETER
09:46 FOUL  by MOOTZ,ZACH

GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 09:46 6-21 H 15
GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 09:46 7-21 H 14
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 09:46
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 09:46
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 09:46
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by KOERNER,MATT
09:46 SUB IN by EHRKE,BLAKE
09:46 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
09:46 SUB OUT by KNEZ,AARON
09:24 MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by BURKS,JAMES 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by EHRKE,BLAKE
08:42 MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KALE,BAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
FOUL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:27



08:27 7-22 H 15 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(fastbreak)
08:27 7-23 H 16 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 08:27
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 08:27
SUB OUT by BURKS,JAMES 08:27
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 08:27
MISS JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
07:39 MISS 3PTR by KOERNER,MATT

REBOUND DEF by GATES,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by BRAHM,JACK 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
FOUL  by GATES,AUSTIN 07:28

07:28 7-24 H 17 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(fastbreak)
07:28 7-25 H 18 GOOD FT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 07:28
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 07:28
MISS LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by SPRAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

07:04 TURNOVER  by NELSON,GARRETT
STEAL  by KALE,BAILEY 07:04
MISS JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by KALE,BAILEY --

06:55 FOUL  by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
GOOD FT by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:55 8-25 H 17
GOOD FT by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:55 9-25 H 16

06:55 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
06:55 SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

FOUL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:31
06:31 9-26 H 17 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
06:31 9-27 H 18 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT

SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 06:31
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by KALE,BAILEY(in the paint) 06:14 11-27 H 16

05:44 11-30 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by KNEZ,AARON

GOOD JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY(in the paint) 05:22 13-30 H 17
05:00 MISS 3PTR by KNEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 04:40
REBOUND OFF by BRAHM,JACK --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint) 04:35 15-30 H 15

04:35 FOUL  by EHRKE,BLAKE
SUB IN by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 04:31
SUB IN by BURKS,JAMES 04:31
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 04:31
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 04:31
GOOD FT by BRAHM,JACK 04:27 16-30 H 14

04:22 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SPRAY,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNEZ,AARON

MISS 3PTR by KALE,BAILEY 04:04
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by BURKS,JAMES 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
04:04 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
04:04 SUB OUT by EHRKE,BLAKE
04:04 SUB OUT by KNEZ,AARON
03:39 16-35 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by KALE,BAILEY 03:15 19-35 H 16
ASSIST  by JENSEN,RILEY --

02:59 TURNOVER  by NELSON,GARRETT



Second Half Play By Play

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 02:59
SUB OUT by CONAGHAN,BRIAN 02:59

02:33 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
02:33 SUB IN by EHRKE,BLAKE
02:33 SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON
02:33 SUB OUT by NELSON,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,RILEY(in the paint) 02:30 21-35 H 14
ASSIST  by BURKS,JAMES --

02:00 MISS 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 01:51
REBOUND OFF by BRAHM,JACK --
MISS JUMPER by BURKS,JAMES 01:44
REBOUND OFF by KALE,BAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY 01:28 23-35 H 12

00:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:42 FOUL  by KNEZ,AARON

GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 00:42 24-35 H 11
GOOD FT by JENSEN,RILEY 00:42 25-35 H 10

00:30 TURNOVER  by EHRKE,BLAKE
STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 00:30
TURNOVER  by BURKS,JAMES 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by MOOTZ,ZACH
00:00 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOOTZ,ZACH

VISITORS: Wis.-Whitewater Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis.-Stevens Point
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 20:00

19:29 25-39 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY 18:52 27-39 H 12

18:19 MISS JUMPER by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRAY,BRANDON

18:07 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NELSON,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

17:25 TURNOVER  by EHRKE,BLAKE
STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 17:25
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 17:18

17:18 BLOCK  by SPRAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE

16:59 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN 16:51
REBOUND OFF by BRAHM,JACK --
TURNOVER  by KALE,BAILEY 16:42

16:42 STEAL  by KOERNER,MATT

16:36 27-43 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by GATES,AUSTIN 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE

15:44 MISS 3PTR by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ARDS,EQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 15:31 29-43 H 14

15:07 TURNOVER  by SPRAY,BRANDON
STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 15:07
GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:02 31-43 H 12
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --

14:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by FOX,JAMES 14:44
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
14:44 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
14:44 SUB OUT by EHRKE,BLAKE
14:44 SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT
14:30 31-46 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,GARRETT
14:11 FOUL  by MOOTZ,ZACH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:11
GOOD FT by ARDS,EQUAN 14:11 32-46 H 14
GOOD FT by ARDS,EQUAN 14:11 33-46 H 13
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 14:11
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 14:11

13:54 TURNOVER  by MOOTZ,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 13:42 35-46 H 11

13:13 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by BRAHM,JACK --
TURNOVER  by ARDS,EQUAN 13:02

13:02 STEAL  by MOOTZ,ZACH
13:00 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)
13:00 35-48 H 13 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)
12:51 SUB IN by EHRKE,BLAKE
12:51 SUB IN by KOERNER,MATT
12:51 SUB OUT by SPRAY,BRANDON
12:51 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
12:43 FOUL  by KNEZ,AARON

TURNOVER  by BRAHM,JACK 12:43
12:43 STEAL  by EHRKE,BLAKE
12:43 35-51 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KNEZ,AARON

-- ASSIST  by NELSON,GARRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:00
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 11:55
SUB IN by BURKS,JAMES 11:55
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 11:55
SUB OUT by FOX,JAMES 11:55
GOOD 3PTR by KALE,BAILEY 11:50 38-51 H 13
ASSIST  by ARDS,EQUAN --

11:22 TURNOVER  by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by KALE,BAILEY(in the paint) 11:11 40-51 H 11

10:38 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by BURKS,JAMES --

10:28 FOUL  by KNEZ,AARON
GOOD FT by ARDS,EQUAN 10:28 41-51 H 10
GOOD FT by ARDS,EQUAN 10:28 42-51 H 9
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 10:28
SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 10:28

10:28 SUB IN by SPRAY,BRANDON
10:28 SUB OUT by KOERNER,MATT
10:10 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,GARRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPRAY,BRANDON
09:50 FOUL  by KNEZ,AARON

SUB IN by ARDS,EQUAN 09:49
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 09:49

09:49 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
09:49 SUB OUT by KNEZ,AARON

MISS LAYUP by KALE,BAILEY 09:35
REBOUND OFF by BURKS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MOOTZ,ZACH
09:12 TURNOVER  by EHRKE,BLAKE

STEAL  by BURKS,JAMES 09:12



MISS LAYUP by BURKS,JAMES 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

08:49 TURNOVER  by SPRAY,BRANDON
STEAL  by JENSEN,RILEY 08:49
TURNOVER  by ARDS,EQUAN 08:41
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:41
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 08:41

08:23 MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,BLAKE

FOUL  by ARDS,EQUAN 08:22
08:22 42-54 H 12 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE
08:22 42-55 H 13 GOOD FT by EHRKE,BLAKE

FOUL  by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:06
TURNOVER  by CHISLOM,TREVON 08:06

07:51 MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,BRANDON
BLOCK  by CHISLOM,TREVON 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 07:51
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 07:51
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BURKS,JAMES 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL  by BURKS,JAMES 07:48

07:48 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)
07:48 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 07:48
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 07:48
GOOD JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 07:32 44-57 H 13

07:04 MISS 3PTR by EHRKE,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 06:45
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 06:45
SUB IN by GATES,AUSTIN 06:45
SUB OUT by BURKS,JAMES 06:45

06:20 MISS 3PTR by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOOTZ,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

05:45 MISS 3PTR by MOOTZ,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by EHRKE,BLAKE
FOUL  by GATES,AUSTIN 05:30
SUB IN by BRAHM,JACK 05:29
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 05:29

05:29 SUB IN by KNEZ,AARON
05:29 SUB OUT by MOOTZ,ZACH
05:14 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BUBLITZ,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRAHM,JACK(in the paint) 04:52 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by KALE,BAILEY --

04:25 TURNOVER  by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
STEAL  by KALE,BAILEY 04:25
MISS JUMPER by ARDS,EQUAN 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by SPRAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by SPRAY,BRANDON

04:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHISLOM,TREVON 04:07
SUB OUT by JENSEN,RILEY 04:07

03:52 MISS JUMPER by SPRAY,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CHISLOM,TREVON --
MISS 3PTR by KALE,BAILEY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by GATES,AUSTIN --



GOOD LAYUP by GATES,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:26 48-59 H 11
02:55 MISS LAYUP by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRAY,BRANDON
02:49 MISS LAYUP by SPRAY,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by EHRKE,BLAKE
02:47 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ARDS,EQUAN(in the paint) 02:30 50-61 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:30

02:05 MISS JUMPER by KNEZ,AARON
REBOUND DEF by GATES,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHISLOM,TREVON(in the paint) 01:50 52-61 H 9
ASSIST  by KALE,BAILEY --

01:22 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by EHRKE,BLAKE(in the paint)
MISS  by ARDS,EQUAN 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BUBLITZ,ETHAN
FOUL  by BRAHM,JACK 00:50

00:50 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
00:50 MISS FT by NELSON,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BURKS,JAMES 00:50
SUB OUT by KALE,BAILEY 00:50
FOUL  by BURKS,JAMES 00:44

00:44 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ROCKY 00:44
SUB IN by JENSEN,RILEY 00:44
SUB IN by FOX,JAMES 00:44
SUB OUT by BRAHM,JACK 00:44
SUB OUT by CHISLOM,TREVON 00:44
SUB OUT by GATES,AUSTIN 00:44

00:43 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by BURKS,JAMES 00:29
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by ARDS,EQUAN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,GARRETT
FOUL  by FOX,JAMES 00:15

00:15 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)
00:15 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by NELSON,GARRETT(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ARDS,EQUAN 00:15
00:15 SUB IN by MOOTZ,ZACH
00:15 SUB OUT by BUBLITZ,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,JAMES(in the paint) 00:08 54-68 H 14
00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


